

(  
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3379 OF 2003

PRITAM KAUR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 30/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellants that  
Appellant No. 3 and Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 have passed away. Their  
legal representatives have to be brought on record.

For the aforesaid purpose, learned counsel seeks adjournment  
to make the necessary application.

This matter is adjourned to do the needful.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master